
1 Ryoga MORIMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

kansai univ.jhs.shs sc 22 85.41 39.41 46.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz 5.90 1.18 7.082 2 2 3 2

2 2A+3T 7.50 0.84 8.342 2 2 2 2

3 1F! ! 0.50 -0.07 0.43-1 -2 -2 -1 -1

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.56 3.360 1 2 3 3

5 3S< < 3.44 -0.11 3.330 -1 -1 1 0

6 CSSp1 1.90 0.38 2.282 2 2 2 3

7 2Lo 1.87 X 0.17 2.041 1 1 0 2

8 3T+2T 6.05 X -0.42 5.63-1 0 -2 1 -4

9 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.951 1 1 3 2

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 3.971 1 1 2 2

36.06 39.41

Skating Skills 2.00 4.754.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75

Transitions 2.00 4.333.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50

Performance 2.00 4.674.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50

Composition 2.00 4.504.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.754.00 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.75

46.00

2 HirotoHonda

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SENDAI FSC 6 81.53 37.21 44.32 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.84 6.342 2 2 3 2

2 2Lz 2.10 -0.14 1.96-1 -1 0 0 -1

3 3S 4.30 0.43 4.731 1 1 2 1

4 CCSp4 3.20 0.32 3.520 1 1 1 1

5 StSq3 3.30 0.77 4.072 1 2 3 3

6 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.871 1 1 0 1

7 2F+2A+SEQ 4.49 X 0.33 4.821 0 1 3 1

8 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.30-1 0 1 2 2

9 2A 3.63 X 0.11 3.740 0 0 1 1

10 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.860 0 1 3 2

33.82 37.21

Skating Skills 2.00 4.754.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50

Transitions 2.00 4.334.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.00

Performance 2.00 4.334.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50

Composition 2.00 4.424.25 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.334.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.75

44.32
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3 Tomoki KIMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 14 80.16 34.50 45.66 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S+1Eu+2F 6.60 0.00 6.600 1 1 -1 -1

2 2Lz 2.10 0.21 2.311 1 1 1 1

3 3S< < 3.44 -0.34 3.10-2 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 2Lo 1.70 0.17 1.871 1 1 0 1

5 CSSp3 2.60 0.43 3.030 1 1 3 3

6 2F+2A+SEQ 4.49 X 0.22 4.710 0 1 1 2

7 2A 3.63 X 0.11 3.74-1 0 0 1 1

8 FCSp3 2.80 0.47 3.27-1 1 2 3 2

9 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.121 1 2 3 4

10 CCoSp2 2.50 0.25 2.750 0 1 2 3

32.46 34.50

Skating Skills 2.00 4.503.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75

Transitions 2.00 4.333.25 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.75

Performance 2.00 4.753.50 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.25

Composition 2.00 4.583.50 4.50 5.00 4.25 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.673.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25

45.66

4 Seigo Tauchi

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meito Figure Skating Club 21 75.77 34.93 41.34 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 0.42 4.620 1 2 1 1

2 3Lz! ! 5.90 -2.95 2.95-5 -5 -5 -3 -5

3 3F<! ! 4.24 -1.27 2.97-4 -2 -4 -2 -3

4 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.60 2.40-2 -2 -3 3 -2

5 CCSp3 2.80 0.09 2.890 0 2 0 1

6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.70-1 0 0 0 1

7 2A+2T 5.06 X 0.22 5.280 1 1 0 2

8 3T+2T 6.05 X 0.00 6.05-1 0 0 0 1

9 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 3 0

10 FSSp3 2.60 0.61 3.212 2 3 3 2

38.15 34.93

Skating Skills 2.00 4.333.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25

Transitions 2.00 3.923.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.25

Performance 2.00 4.173.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.75

Composition 2.00 4.003.75 4.25 4.75 4.00 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.253.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 3.75

41.34

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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5 Tudoi Suto

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

10 75.13 31.13 44.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -0.33 2.97-3 -1 -1 -1 -1

2 3T 4.20 0.14 4.340 0 1 2 0

3 2F!+2T+2T< ! 4.14 -0.36 3.78-2 -2 -3 -2 -2

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.19 2.99-2 1 1 3 0

5 2Lz+2Lo 3.80 0.00 3.800 0 0 1 0

6 CSSp2V 1.73 0.35 2.081 2 2 3 2

7 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.631 0 0 0 0

8 StSq1 1.80 0.30 2.100 2 2 1 2

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.17 2.040 1 1 1 1

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 3.400 1 1 2 3

30.27 31.13

Skating Skills 2.00 4.253.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00

Transitions 2.00 4.173.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.00

Performance 2.00 4.583.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50

Composition 2.00 4.423.25 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.583.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50

44.00

6 Hikari Sato

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Hyogo Nishinomiya F.S.C. 2 74.03 30.69 43.34 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 1F 0.50 -0.22 0.28-5 -5 -5 -3 -3

2 3S+2T 5.60 0.14 5.740 0 1 0 1

3 FSSp2 2.30 0.23 2.532 0 -2 2 1

4 3Lz<! ! 4.72 -1.26 3.46-2 -3 -3 -2 -3

5 CCSp4 3.20 0.64 3.841 2 2 3 2

6 2A+2T+2Lo< < 5.96 -0.22 5.740 -1 -1 0 -1

7 StSq2 2.60 0.43 3.031 2 2 2 1

8 1A<< << 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.871 0 0 0 0

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.200 2 2 3 2

30.25 30.69

Skating Skills 2.00 4.504.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50

Transitions 2.00 4.174.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00

Performance 2.00 4.424.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25

Composition 2.00 4.334.50 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.254.25 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.25

43.34
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7 KAI OKAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

15 72.07 29.23 42.84 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T 4.20 0.00 4.20-1 0 0 1 0

2 2A 3.30 0.22 3.520 0 1 1 1

3 2A 3.30 -0.99 2.31-2 -3 -3 -3 -3

4 2Lze e 1.68 -0.50 1.18-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

5 FCSp2 2.30 -0.38 1.92-1 -1 -2 -2 -2

6 2Lo+2T+2Lo< < 4.36 -0.17 4.19-1 -1 -1 0 -1

7 2F+2T 3.41 X 0.00 3.410 0 0 0 1

8 CSSp3 2.60 0.35 2.951 1 1 3 2

9 StSqB 1.50 0.35 1.852 1 3 2 3

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.70 3.702 2 2 3 3

29.65 29.23

Skating Skills 2.00 4.174.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.50

Transitions 2.00 3.923.75 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00

Performance 2.00 4.334.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75

Composition 2.00 4.584.25 4.00 5.00 4.50 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.424.25 4.25 5.25 4.25 4.75

42.84

8 MASAYA MISHIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

23 70.69 28.51 42.68 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3A<< << 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3S 4.30 0.57 4.871 0 1 2 3

3 2F! ! 1.80 -0.24 1.56-3 -2 -1 -1 -1

4 FCSp1 1.90 0.00 1.900 -1 -1 1 1

5 CSSp4 3.00 0.50 3.500 1 2 3 2

6 2Lo+1Eu+2F! ! 4.00 -0.30 3.70-2 -1 -1 -2 -2

7 StSq2 2.60 0.43 3.031 1 2 2 2

8 2T 1.43 X 0.00 1.430 0 0 0 0

9 2Lz+2A+SEQ 4.75 X 0.11 4.860 0 0 1 2

10 CCoSp2V 1.88 0.13 2.010 0 -1 2 2

28.96 28.51

Skating Skills 2.00 4.333.50 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50

Transitions 2.00 4.003.00 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.00

Performance 2.00 4.173.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25

Composition 2.00 4.423.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.423.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25

42.68

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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9 Taiki SUEKUNI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

4 66.67 29.37 37.80 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 -2.15 2.15-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T 4.20 0.00 4.200 0 0 0 0

3 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.690 0 1 1 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 -0.10 2.90-1 0 -1 2 0

5 2Lo+2T 3.00 0.00 3.00-1 0 0 0 0

6 2A 3.30 0.11 3.411 0 0 0 1

7 2F!+2T+2Lo< ! 4.91 X -0.60 4.31-3 -3 -5 -3 -4

8 2Lz 2.31 X 0.00 2.310 0 0 0 0

9 CCSp1 2.00 -0.40 1.60-3 -2 -4 -1 -1

10 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.20 2.80-1 -1 -2 0 0

32.62 29.37

Skating Skills 2.00 4.084.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.25

Transitions 2.00 3.583.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50

Performance 2.00 3.584.00 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75

Composition 2.00 3.834.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.834.25 3.50 4.00 3.25 4.00

37.80

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

10 Shoei SADAYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RINKAI FIGURE SC 8 65.39 24.73 40.66 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lze e 1.68 -0.50 1.18-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 2A 3.30 0.11 3.410 0 1 0 1

3 2Lo 1.70 -0.17 1.53-1 -1 -1 0 -1

4 CCSp1 2.00 -0.40 1.60-2 -2 -3 -1 -2

5 3S<+2T < 4.74 -1.38 3.36-3 -5 -4 -2 -5

6 2A+1Eu+2F< < 5.76 X -1.54 4.22-5 -4 -5 -4 -5

7 2F 1.98 X -0.06 1.92-1 -1 0 0 0

8 FSSp2 2.30 0.15 2.45-2 1 1 0 1

9 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 2

10 CCoSp1 2.00 0.20 2.201 1 0 1 2

28.06 24.73

Skating Skills 2.00 4.084.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00

Transitions 2.00 3.834.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50

Performance 2.00 4.004.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.75

Composition 2.00 4.174.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.254.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00

40.66
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11 Riki Miyata

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

16 63.15 25.97 37.18 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.00 5.500 0 1 0 0

2 3T 4.20 0.42 4.621 1 1 1 2

3 2F+A+SEQ 1.44 -0.36 1.08-2 -2 -2 0 -5

4 FCSp1 1.90 -0.06 1.84-1 0 -1 0 0

5 StSqB 1.50 -0.35 1.15-3 -2 -4 -1 -2

6 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.89-1 -1 -1 -1 0

7 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 2

8 CSSp3 2.60 0.09 2.690 0 -1 1 2

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.17 2.041 1 0 1 1

10 CCoSp1 2.00 -0.47 1.53-3 -2 -3 0 -2

26.74 25.97

Skating Skills 2.00 4.253.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50

Transitions 2.00 3.422.75 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50

Performance 2.00 3.753.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75

Composition 2.00 3.673.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.503.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75

37.18

12 YOSHIMORI KAWASHIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

7 63.07 25.91 37.16 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.33 0.77-3 -3 -3 -4 -3

2 2A< < 2.64 -0.53 2.11-1 -2 -2 -3 -2

3 2Lz+2T+2Lo< < 4.76 -0.49 4.27-2 -2 -3 -1 -3

4 CCSp2 2.30 0.08 2.380 0 -1 1 1

5 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 0 0 0

6 2Lz+2T 3.74 X 0.14 3.880 0 1 1 1

7 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.60-1 -2 1 0 1

8 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.770 0 1 2 1

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.06 1.931 0 0 0 1

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 3.400 1 1 2 3

26.41 25.91

Skating Skills 2.00 3.673.75 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75

Transitions 2.00 3.503.50 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.25

Performance 2.00 3.753.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75

Composition 2.00 3.833.50 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.833.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 4.00

37.16
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13 Kotaro  FUKUOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

9 60.82 21.80 39.52 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A<<+2T<< << 1.50 -0.55 0.95-5 -4 -5 -5 -5

3 2A< < 2.64 -1.32 1.32-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 CSSp3 2.60 0.17 2.770 0 1 2 1

5 2F! ! 1.80 -0.18 1.62-2 -1 -1 -1 0

6 FCSp2 2.30 -0.15 2.15-1 -1 -1 1 0

7 2Lz+2Lo+2T< < 5.32 X -0.28 5.04-2 -1 -2 -1 -1

8 2Lo 1.87 X 0.06 1.930 0 1 0 1

9 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.23 3.27-1 0 -1 0 -1

10 StSq1 1.80 0.30 2.100 1 2 3 2

24.63 21.80

Skating Skills 2.00 4.083.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00

Transitions 2.00 3.673.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.25

Performance 2.00 3.923.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 3.50

Composition 2.00 3.923.50 4.25 4.75 4.00 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 4.173.50 4.25 5.00 4.75 3.50

39.52

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

14 TOMOYA MORIOKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

17 58.67 24.15 35.02 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A 3.30 -0.55 2.75-2 -2 -4 0 -1

3 FCSp1 1.90 -0.25 1.65-2 -1 -2 -1 0

4 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.89-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

5 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1.760 0 0 1 1

6 2Lz+2T+1Lo 4.29 X 0.00 4.29-1 0 0 0 0

7 CSSp3 2.60 -0.09 2.51-1 -1 -2 3 1

8 StSq1 1.80 -0.24 1.56-2 -1 -3 1 -1

9 2F!+2T ! 3.41 X -0.24 3.17-2 -1 -2 0 -1

10 CCoSp2 2.50 0.42 2.921 1 2 3 2

26.90 24.15

Skating Skills 2.00 3.673.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.25

Transitions 2.00 3.423.00 3.50 3.00 4.00 3.75

Performance 2.00 3.503.00 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.75

Composition 2.00 3.423.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.503.00 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.75

35.02

Falls:  -0.50 (1)
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15 LEON TANAKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Musashino FSC 12 57.77 21.61 36.16 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2F 1.80 0.24 2.04-1 1 2 2 1

2 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2A<< << 1.10 -0.44 0.66-5 -2 -4 -4 -4

4 CCoSp4V 2.63 0.26 2.890 1 2 0 2

5 StSq1 1.80 0.12 1.92-1 0 2 0 2

6 2Lz+2T+2Lo< < 4.76 -0.21 4.55-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

7 2F+2T 3.41 X 0.00 3.410 0 0 0 0

8 FCSp1 1.90 -0.32 1.58-3 -1 -2 -1 -2

9 2Lo< < 1.50 X -0.27 1.23-2 -2 -2 -1 -2

10 CSSp2 2.30 0.38 2.681 1 2 3 2

22.50 21.61

Skating Skills 2.00 3.753.00 4.00 4.25 3.25 4.00

Transitions 2.00 3.332.75 3.25 4.50 3.00 3.75

Performance 2.00 3.673.00 3.50 4.25 3.75 3.75

Composition 2.00 3.753.00 3.75 5.00 3.25 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.582.75 3.50 4.75 3.25 4.00

36.16

16 LUKA NAKANO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

ICE STAR FSC 5 54.66 19.98 34.68 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.10-1 0 0 0 0

2 2F+2T 3.10 -0.36 2.74-3 -2 -2 -1 -2

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 2 0

4 2A<< << 1.10 -0.44 0.66-4 -2 -4 -4 -4

5 StSq1 1.80 -0.12 1.68-2 -1 0 1 -1

6 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.70-1 0 0 0 0

7 CSp1 1.40 0.14 1.540 1 1 2 1

8 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.36 1.62-2 -2 -3 -2 -1

9 2T+1Eu<<+2S << 2.86 X -0.52 2.34-4 -4 -5 -4 -4

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.00-2 0 0 0 0

21.64 19.98

Skating Skills 2.00 3.423.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50

Transitions 2.00 3.173.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 2.75

Performance 2.00 3.503.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.25

Composition 2.00 3.503.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.753.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75

34.68

National Novice

Oct. 18 - 20, 2019

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2019.52.10180

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Novice A Men
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17 Hareruya MURAKAMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Grand Prix Tokai Club 3 53.45 19.79 33.66 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.33 3.632 1 1 1 1

2 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.89-3 -1 0 -1 -1

3 1A<< << 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

4 FSSp2 2.30 0.15 2.45-3 1 1 0 1

5 StSqB 1.50 -0.25 1.25-3 -2 -1 -1 -2

6 CSpB 1.10 -0.15 0.95-1 -2 -2 -1 0

7 1Lz+1Eu+2S 2.40 -0.09 2.31-2 0 0 0 -2

8 2F!+2T ! 3.41 X -0.30 3.11-2 -1 -3 -1 -2

9 2Lo 1.87 X -0.17 1.70-2 -1 -1 -1 0

10 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 2.500 0 0 0 1

20.48 19.79

Skating Skills 2.00 3.753.75 3.75 3.75 3.00 3.75

Transitions 2.00 3.172.75 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00

Performance 2.00 3.333.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25

Composition 2.00 3.333.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.253.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25

33.66

18 Syuto Ogura

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI SKATING CLUB 19 53.02 19.34 33.68 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2F 1.80 -0.18 1.62-2 -2 -1 0 0

2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.60 1.65-4 -2 -4 -2 0

4 2Lo 1.70 -0.11 1.59-1 -1 0 0 -1

5 2A<+2T< < 3.68 -0.79 2.89-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

6 CCSp2 2.30 -0.23 2.07-3 -1 -2 0 0

7 2Lz+2Lo< < 3.81 X -0.21 3.60-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

8 StSq1 1.80 0.18 1.981 1 1 0 1

9 2Lz<! ! 1.85 X -0.39 1.46-2 -2 -3 -2 -3

10 FSSp1 2.00 -0.07 1.930 -1 0 0 -1

22.29 19.34

Skating Skills 2.00 3.503.25 3.50 3.75 3.00 4.25

Transitions 2.00 3.083.00 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.50

Performance 2.00 3.423.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75

Composition 2.00 3.423.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 4.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.423.00 3.50 3.75 3.00 4.00

33.68

National Novice

Oct. 18 - 20, 2019

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2019.52.10180

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Novice A Men
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19 KAZUHIKO TAKAGUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Musashino FSC 1 52.48 20.64 31.84 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.53 2.11-2 -2 -2 -2 -1

2 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.00 3.40-1 0 0 0 0

3 FSSp3 2.60 -0.17 2.43-2 -1 1 0 -1

4 2F 1.80 -0.48 1.32-3 -2 -4 -2 -3

5 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0

6 CCSpB 1.70 -0.17 1.53-1 -1 -3 -1 -1

7 StSqB 1.50 -0.30 1.20-2 -1 -2 -2 -2

8 2S+1A+SEQ 2.11 X 0.00 2.11-1 0 0 0 0

9 2Lz 2.31 X -0.07 2.24-1 -2 0 0 0

10 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.40 2.60-3 0 -2 0 -2

22.76 20.64

Skating Skills 2.00 3.333.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25

Transitions 2.00 3.003.00 3.00 3.25 3.00 2.75

Performance 2.00 3.173.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 2.75

Composition 2.00 3.253.50 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.173.50 3.50 3.25 2.75 2.75

31.84

20 Kairi KATO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KOSE Shinyokohama prince 13 51.61 20.11 32.00 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 FCSp1 1.90 0.06 1.960 0 -1 2 1

3 2Lz 2.10 -0.07 2.030 0 -2 0 -1

4 2F! ! 1.80 -0.42 1.38-4 -2 -3 -2 -2

5 2T+2T 2.60 -0.04 2.56-1 0 -2 0 0

6 CSSp3 2.60 -0.09 2.510 -1 -3 0 0

7 StSq1 1.80 -0.12 1.68-1 -1 -1 0 2

8 2F!+1Eu+2S ! 3.96 X -0.72 3.24-4 -3 -4 -4 -5

9 2Lo 1.87 X -0.17 1.70-4 -1 -1 -1 0

10 CCoSp1 2.00 -0.60 1.40-2 -3 -3 -3 -3

23.93 20.11

Skating Skills 2.00 3.423.25 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.75

Transitions 2.00 3.003.00 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.00

Performance 2.00 3.083.00 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25

Composition 2.00 3.253.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.253.25 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.50

32.00

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

National Novice

Oct. 18 - 20, 2019

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2019.52.10180

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Novice A Men
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21 KAORU ODA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

24 51.45 20.13 31.32 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2F!+1Eu+2S ! 3.60 -0.18 3.42-1 -1 -1 -1 -2

2 2Lz!+2T ! 3.40 -0.28 3.120 -1 -2 -1 -2

3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 1 0 0

4 CSp1 1.40 -0.05 1.350 -1 -1 0 0

5 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 1 0 0

6 FSSp1 2.00 -0.20 1.80-1 -1 -1 0 -2

7 StSqB 1.50 -0.35 1.15-2 -2 -4 -2 -3

8 2F 1.98 X 0.12 2.101 0 1 0 1

9 1A 1.21 X 0.00 1.210 0 0 0 0

10 CCoSp2 2.50 0.08 2.58-1 0 0 2 1

20.99 20.13

Skating Skills 2.00 3.333.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.50

Transitions 2.00 3.003.00 3.00 3.25 3.00 2.75

Performance 2.00 3.083.25 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00

Composition 2.00 3.253.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.003.25 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

31.32

22 LION TANAKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Musashino FSC 25 50.35 18.01 32.84 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2Fe e 1.44 -0.43 1.01-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.00 3.400 0 0 0 0

3 CCSpB 1.70 -0.23 1.470 -1 -2 -1 -2

4 2Fe+1Eu+2S e 3.24 -0.72 2.52-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 StSqB 1.50 0.00 1.500 -2 0 0 0

6 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 0 0

7 2Lo< < 1.50 X -0.68 0.82-5 -4 -5 -5 -5

8 2Lz< < 1.85 X -0.17 1.68-1 -1 -1 -2 -1

9 FSSp2 2.30 0.08 2.380 0 1 2 0

10 CCoSp1 2.00 0.13 2.130 0 2 1 1

20.03 18.01

Skating Skills 2.00 3.423.25 3.50 4.25 3.25 3.50

Transitions 2.00 3.003.00 3.00 4.25 3.00 3.00

Performance 2.00 3.253.25 3.00 4.50 3.50 3.00

Composition 2.00 3.333.50 3.25 4.75 3.25 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.423.50 3.25 4.50 3.50 3.25

32.84

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

National Novice

Oct. 18 - 20, 2019

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2019.52.10180
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23 YOUTA MIHARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

noiesu kanazaw fsc 11 49.75 16.43 34.32 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 2.690 0 1 0 1

3 2F<+2T< < 2.48 -0.34 2.14-2 -3 -3 -2 -2

4 2Lz<! ! 1.68 -0.34 1.34-2 -3 -2 -2 -2

5 2S+2Lo<+2T<< << 3.06 -0.68 2.38-5 -4 -5 -5 -5

6 CCSpB 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 -1 0 0

7 StSqB 1.50 0.05 1.55-1 -1 2 0 2

8 Lo 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

9 3S<< << 1.43 X -0.65 0.78-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.300 1 1 1 2

18.55 16.43

Skating Skills 2.00 3.423.00 3.25 4.00 3.25 3.75

Transitions 2.00 3.083.00 3.00 4.00 2.75 3.25

Performance 2.00 3.583.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50

Composition 2.00 3.503.00 3.50 4.50 3.25 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.583.25 3.75 4.50 3.00 3.75

34.32

Falls:  -1.00 (2)

24 TAIKI SHINOHARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

26 49.25 15.91 34.34 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A< < 2.64 -1.15 1.49-3 -4 -5 -4 -5

3 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 2.301 -1 -1 0 1

4 2Lz 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.70-1 0 0 0 1

6 CCSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 0 1 0

7 StSq1 1.80 0.12 1.920 0 1 1 1

8 1F!+2T<< ! 0.99 X -0.25 0.74-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 2A<< << 1.21 X -0.55 0.66-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 3.100 0 0 1 1

19.34 15.91

Skating Skills 2.00 3.673.25 3.75 4.25 3.25 4.00

Transitions 2.00 3.333.00 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.25

Performance 2.00 3.173.00 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.25

Composition 2.00 3.583.25 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.423.25 3.25 4.00 3.00 3.75

34.34

Falls:  -1.00 (2)

National Novice

Oct. 18 - 20, 2019

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2019.52.10180

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Novice A Men
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25 RUI Makishima

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KOSE Shinyokohama prince 18 47.77 17.45 30.32 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2T 1.30 0.00 1.300 0 0 0 0

2 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 0 0

3 2F!+2T ! 3.10 -0.66 2.44-4 -4 -4 -2 -3

4 FCSpB 1.60 -0.64 0.96-3 -4 -5 -2 -5

5 CSSp3 2.60 -0.35 2.25-1 -2 -2 0 -1

6 2Lz 2.10 -0.49 1.61-2 -3 -3 -2 -2

7 StSqB 1.50 -0.30 1.20-2 -2 -2 -2 -3

8 1A+1Eu+2S< < 2.90 X -0.18 2.72-2 -2 -2 -1 -1

9 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 0 0

10 CCoSp1 2.00 0.00 2.000 0 -1 1 0

20.07 17.45

Skating Skills 2.00 3.253.00 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.50

Transitions 2.00 2.832.75 3.00 3.00 2.50 2.75

Performance 2.00 3.003.00 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00

Composition 2.00 3.003.00 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.083.00 3.25 3.50 3.00 2.75

30.32

26 SHUN YAMADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

20 45.89 15.71 30.68 0.50

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

-0.50

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.890 -1 -1 -1 -1

3 2F 1.80 0.00 1.80-1 0 0 0 0

4 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.89-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

5 CSSp1 1.90 -0.13 1.771 -1 0 -1 -2

6 2Lo<+2Lo<< << 2.05 X -0.68 1.37-5 -4 -5 -5 -5

7 2F!+1Eu+2S< ! 3.67 X -0.36 3.31-2 -2 -3 -2 -2

8 FCSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

9 StSq1 1.80 -0.30 1.50-2 0 -2 -3 -1

10 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.25 1.63-2 -2 -1 -1 -1

18.40 15.71

Skating Skills 2.00 3.253.25 3.00 3.50 2.75 3.75

Transitions 2.00 2.923.00 2.75 3.00 2.50 3.00

Performance 2.00 3.002.75 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.25

Composition 2.00 3.173.25 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 3.003.00 2.75 3.25 2.75 3.50

30.68

Falls:  -0.50 (1)

National Novice

Oct. 18 - 20, 2019

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
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27 Yousei Kawanishi

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

27 45.29 14.95 30.34 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2F<+2T<< << 1.84 -0.72 1.12-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2S+2T<+2Lo<< << 2.84 -0.56 2.28-4 -4 -5 -4 -5

3 CSSp1V 1.43 -0.24 1.191 0 -4 -1 -4

4 2Lz<<! ! 0.60 -0.26 0.34-4 -4 -5 -5 -4

5 2Lo< < 1.36 -0.27 1.09-1 -2 -2 -2 -2

6 2F 1.98 X -0.18 1.80-1 -1 0 -2 -1

7 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 2.90-2 0 -1 0 1

8 StSqB 1.50 -0.25 1.25-1 -2 -4 -1 -2

9 1A 1.21 X 0.00 1.211 0 0 0 0

10 FCSp1 1.90 -0.13 1.770 -2 -3 0 0

17.66 14.95

Skating Skills 2.00 3.333.25 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.50

Transitions 2.00 2.923.00 3.00 3.00 2.50 2.75

Performance 2.00 2.923.00 3.00 2.75 2.75 3.00

Composition 2.00 3.083.00 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 2.923.25 3.00 2.75 2.75 3.00

30.34
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